122 STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
September 27, 2023 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2. ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

S. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament - September 21, 2023

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Committee Meeting Minutes - September 19, 2023

9.1.1 Adoption of Strategic Plan 2023

9.1.2 Subdivision File #4175-21-8534 Geotechnical Requirement

9.1.3 Municipal Service Standards Review

10. DELEGATION(S) - NONE

1. HEARINGS - NONE

12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

13. BY-LAWS

13.1 LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading

13.2 By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading

14. NEW BUSINESS

141 Tax Sale - Notice of Public Auction Reserve Bid

14.2 Prairie By-Law Enforcement - Agreement

14.3 Ste. Anne Hospital Fund - Honour Gala Invitation

14.4 Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - GFD Tanker
14.5 Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - RFD Pumper
14.6 Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - LUD of Richer Sidewalk

Construction



14.7
14.8
14.9
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.13
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
17.

17.1
18.

Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - LUD - Dallas Drive

Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - EMO Generator

Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program - Drainage Improvements PR 207 @ PR 210
Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - LUD Crosswalk

Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - Seine Road Repaving

Tab Software

TC Energy Repair Work Agreement

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Development Permit #109-23 - Home Occupation - Denman - 38028 Road 38N
Development Permit #106-23 - Home Occupation - Vandersteen - 13 Godard Street

Zoning By-law No. 13-2023 Review
CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence
FCM - Various Correspondence
Climate West

Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tours
Statistics Canada

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Minutes

IN CAMERA

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



