

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

September 27, 2023 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament - September 21, 2023
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee Meeting Minutes - September 19, 2023
9.1.1	Adoption of Strategic Plan 2023
9.1.2	Subdivision File #4175-21-8534 Geotechnical Requirement
9.1.3	Municipal Service Standards Review
9.1.3	Municipal Service Standards Review  DELEGATION(S) - NONE
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
10. 11.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE HEARINGS - NONE
<ul><li>10.</li><li>11.</li><li>12.</li></ul>	DELEGATION(S) - NONE HEARINGS - NONE DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
10. 11. 12. 13.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS
10. 11. 12. 13.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading
10. 11. 12. 13. 13.1 13.2	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading  By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading
10. 11. 12. 13. 13.1 13.2	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading  By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading  NEW BUSINESS
10. 11. 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 14.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading  By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading  NEW BUSINESS  Tax Sale - Notice of Public Auction Reserve Bid
10. 11. 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 14. 14.1 14.2	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading  By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading  NEW BUSINESS  Tax Sale - Notice of Public Auction Reserve Bid  Prairie By-Law Enforcement - Agreement
10. 11. 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 14. 14.1 14.2 14.3	DELEGATION(S) - NONE  HEARINGS - NONE  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE  BY-LAWS  LUD of Richer Special Service Levy By-law #2023-15 - 2nd Reading  By-law #2023-19 - Procedures By-law - 1st Reading  NEW BUSINESS  Tax Sale - Notice of Public Auction Reserve Bid  Prairie By-Law Enforcement - Agreement  Ste. Anne Hospital Fund - Honour Gala Invitation

14.7	Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - LUD - Dallas Drive
14.8	Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - EMO Generator
14.9	Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program - Drainage Improvements PR 207 @ PR 210
14.10	Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - LUD Crosswalk
14.11	Municipal Economic Development Infrastructure Program Application - Seine Road Repaving
14.12	Tab Software
14.13	TC Energy Repair Work Agreement
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Development Permit #109-23 - Home Occupation - Denman - 38028 Road 38N
15.2	Development Permit #106-23 - Home Occupation - Vandersteen - 13 Godard Street
15.3	Zoning By-law No. 13-2023 Review
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16. 16.1	CONSENT AGENDA  AMM - Various Correspondence
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.1 16.2	AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence
16.1 16.2 16.3	AMM - Various Correspondence  FCM - Various Correspondence  Climate West
16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4	AMM - Various Correspondence  FCM - Various Correspondence  Climate West  Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tours
16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5	AMM - Various Correspondence  FCM - Various Correspondence  Climate West  Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tours  Statistics Canada
16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6	AMM - Various Correspondence  FCM - Various Correspondence  Climate West  Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tours  Statistics Canada  Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Minutes
16.1 16.2 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.6	AMM - Various Correspondence  FCM - Various Correspondence  Climate West  Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tours  Statistics Canada  Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Minutes  IN CAMERA